To: +18506176380	
------------------	--

RECEIVED



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 24, 2022

CT CORP

The name TODD SNYDER, INC has been reserved for 120 days beginning February 24, 2022. The reservation number is R22000000045 and this reservation is **NONRENEWABLE**.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and if still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lantham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 865.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 488-9000, the Name Availability Section

Neysa Culligan

Letter number: 422A00004643

Account number: I20160000072

Amount charged: 35.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

From: Lexus Wi

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E8B62D9-8AA2-4017-8758-6B2EC01DF01F

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION 1

(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F11000002064			2 SE	2022	
(Document number of corporation (if known) TAILGATE CLOTHING COMPANY, CORP.				2 MAY -	<u> </u>
2 IOWA		3. 05/16/2011	Ū Ū Ū	A	ĩΠ
(Incorporated u	nder laws of)	(Date authorized to do busine	ss in Flori	Jayo	0
SECTION II				:24	.
	(4-7 COMPLETE ONLY	THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)			
4. If the amendment changes the name	of the corporation, when wa	is the change effected under the laws of its jur	isdiction o	ſ	

incorporation? 4/24/22

Todd Snyder, Inc.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. 7.

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent

(Florida street address)

(City)

New Registered Office Address:

_, Florida______ *(Zip Code)*

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tam familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

-

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E8B62D9-8AA2-4017-B758-6B2EC01DF01F

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	Name	Address	Туре	of Action
				Add
				1 Remove
				Add
				L.Remove
				Add
				L.⊀emove
				Add
				L.Remove
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Add
				1 Remove
 Attached is a of the applica under the lay 	a certificate or document of similar importation to the Department of State, by the Sc so of which it is incorporated.	rt, evidencing the amendment. cretary of State or other official	authenticated not more 1 I having custody of corpo	han 90 days prior to delivery rate records in the jurisdiction
	(Signature of a di a receiver or oth	irector, president or other offic er court appointed fiduciary, b	er - if in the hands of y that (iduciary)	·
T	odd Snyder	I	President	<u> </u>
	(Typed or printed name of person signir	ng)	(Title of person sign	ing)

FILING FEE \$35.00

DocuSign Envelope ID, 56AAC378-F296-444A-A96F-B1D0B346A7F5



Tailgate Clothing Company, Corp. A wholly-owned subsidiary of American Eagle Outfitters, Inc.

Florida Department of State

The Centre of Tallahassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

To whom it may concern:

TAILGATE CLOTHING COMPANY, CORP., Document Number F11000002064 would like to reserve the name Todd Snyder, Inc.

NAME TO BE RESERVED: Todd Snyder, Inc.

NAME OF APPI.ICANT: TAILGATE CLOTHING COMPANY, CORP., Document Number F11000002064

400 East Court Avenue, Des Moines, 1A 50309

Sincerely,

TAILGATE CLOTHING COMPANY, CORP.

By 50+40-

Name: Todd Snyder Title: President

Tailgate Clothing Company Corp. 2805 SW Snyder Blvd. Suite 530 Ankeny, IA 50023



÷

Page: 8 of 8

